

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.28425 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.03.2026	<p><u>SCR, J</u></p> <p>The learned Senior Counsel submits that under the Scheme floated by the respondents-GHMC, 90% waiver including penalty is provide and in order to avail the benefit of the said scheme, the petitioner is ready to deposit further amount of Rs.2,00,000/-, subject to the result of the writ petition.</p> <p>Post the matter on 26.03.2026.</p> <p>B/O AKS</p>	<p><i>Transferred to I/O folder before corrections</i></p>